

Government of Tender Notice

« Invitation of Tender Notice No.23,24,25,26,27 & 28 /Seri/Engg/Civil/PCR/DD/2018-19»

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in the dist. of Dakshin Dinajpur under P.C.R. from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experience in such types of works in pure Government Department/Zilla Parishad.

NT No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work	Time of completion
23	Repairing of boundry wall (broken part at M.M. Farm, Khiddirpur, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur under P.C.R. (Length : 25mtr.).	Rs. 82,161/- (Rupees <i>Eighty two</i> thousand one hundred sixty one) only.	Rs. 2060/- (Rupees <i>Two thousand Sixty</i> only).	M.M. Farm, Khiddirpur, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.	(one) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
24	White washing and repairing of Toilet (Ladies) of the Office building including plumbing works at M.M. Farm, Khiddirpur, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs. 49,625/- (Rupees forty nine thousand six hundred twenty five) only.	Rs. 1,245/- (Rupees one thousand two hundred forty five) only.	-do-	-do-
25	Construction of brick walled Water Tank for washing Dalls with water connection of M.M. Farm, Khiddirpur, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs. 1,25,873/- (Rupees one lakh twenty five thousand eight hundred seventy three) only.	Rs. 3,150/- (Rupees three thousand one hundred eighty five) only.	-do-	-do-
26	Repairing works of Office building with allied works at M.M. Farm, Kumarganj, Dakshin Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs. 47,910/- (Rupees forty seven thousand nine hundred ten) only.	Rs. 1,200/- (Rupees one thousand two hundred) only.	M.M. Farm, Kumarganj, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.	-do-
27	Plumbing works of Office building with allied works at M.M. Farm, Kumarganj, Dakshin Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs. 51,074/- (Rupees fifty one thousand seventy four) only.	Rs. 1,280/- (Rupees one thousand two hundred eighty) only.	-do-	-do-
28	Anti-termite treatment for slope Roof Rearing House at T.D. Farm, Balapur, Dakshin Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs. 29,795/- (Rupees twenty nine thousand seven hundred ninety five) only.	Rs. 750/- (Rupees seven hundred fifty) only.	T.D. Farm, Balapur, Dakshin Dinajpur.	-do-

Tender papers (NT, Priced Schedule & Form : 2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/down loaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost. Tender papers should be submitted in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata & papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Last date and time of submission of Tender

06.09.2018 upto 5-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata

Date and time of opening of Tender

06.09.2018 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata

Price Schedule for construction of Bricked walled water tank for washing Dallas and Chandrakies with water connection at M.M. Farm, Khidirpur, Balurghat in the Dist. Of Dakshin Dinajpur under PCR.

01.	Earth Work in excavation of foundation trenches or drain in all sorts of soil including removing spreading or stacking the spoils with in a lead of 75m as directed.	3.50 m ³	119.27/m ³	417.00
02.	Single brick flat soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand.	7.50m ³	322.00/m ³	2415.00
03.	Cement concrete with graded stone excluding shuttering and reinforcement Pakur Variety. (i) In G.F.(1:3:6) Prop.	1m ³	5461.00/m ³	5461.00
04.	Ordinary cement concrete M-15 (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm dia) excluding shuttering and reinforcement Pakur variety.	1.70m ³	6701.00/m ³	11392.00
05.	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structure including distribution bars, strrops, binder etc. and removal of loose rust (if necessary) cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection complete as per drawing as directed. Tor Steel. (i) In G.F.	1.40Qtl	6020.50/Qtl	8429.00 8429.00
06.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging up to 4 m and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slab, beams etc. including fitting and fixing and striking out after completion of works.(i) In G.F without staging. (ii) With staging.	3.50m ² 11m ²	205.00/m ² 328.00/m ²	718.00 3608.00
07	Brick work with 1 st class bricks in cement mortar (4:1) (i) In foundation.	6.150m ³	5177.00/m ³	31839.00
08.	Earth work infilling in foundation frenches or plinth with good earth in layer not exceeding 150 mm including watery, ramming etc. With earth obtained from excavation of earth.	1.60m ³	77.54/m ³	124.00
09.	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed And racking out joints or roughening of surface including threating, nosing and drip course where necessary. (A) In G.F.: Z(iv) Wtih (4:1) cement mortar, 20mm thickness	28m ²	181.00/m ²	5068.00
10.	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick in wall, dado window sills, floor, drain etc.	17.50m ²	34.00/m ²	595.00
11.	MS structural works in columns, beams etc with simple rolled structural members, angle, chanel etc. connected to one another as per design complete including welding fabrication hoisting and erection all complete for lader.	75 Kg.	60.23/Kg.	4517.00
12.	Applying exterior grade acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered surface incl. Preparing the surface one coat.	11m ²	30.80/m ²	339.00
13.	Protective and decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality as per manufactured specification and as per direction of the E.I.C.	11m ²	101.00/m ²	1111.00

Contd.....(P)....(2).....

--:2:--

14.	Supplying PVC water storage tank of approved quality with cloud top with lid (black) multilayer 1000 litre capacity.	1 No.	5128.00/each.	5128.00
15.	Labour for hoisting plastic ware storage tank up to 1500 litre capacity up to 1 st storey from GL.	1 No.	96.00/each	96.00
16.	Labour for punching hole in plastic water storage tank.	4 Nos.	19.00/each	76.00
17.	S/F/F GI pipes of tata make with all necessary accessories special viz socket bend tee etc, fitted with holder bats, clamps fittings, fixing etc. complete in all respect.(i)25 mm dia. (ii) 20 mm dia. (iii) 32 mm dia (under ground work)	18.00m 20.00m 51.00m	305.00/m 226.00/m 354.00/m	5490.00 4520.00 18054.00
18.	S/F/F peets valve full way gun metal lstandard patternbest quality of approved brand with fittings (i) 25 mm dia. (iii) 20 mm dia.	1 No. 1 No.	912.00/each 657.00	912.00 657.00
19.	S/F/F bib cock code No. Polythene.	2 Nos.	154.00/each	308.00

Rs. 1,11,274.00

Add G.S.T. 12 % (+) Rs. 13,353.00

Rs. 1,24,627.00

Add Labour Cess 1 % (+) Rs. 1,246.00

Rs. 1,25,873.00

07/11/18

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
West Bengal



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL.
DIRECTORATE OF TEXTILE (SERICULTURE),
45, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, (2ND FLOOR)
KOLKATA—700 013.



Phone :- 033-2225 2539 email:- seriengg20@gmail.com.

Memo No. 658(1) Dt. 04-09-2018.
CORRIGENDUM to NIT-26

For extension of date of submission.

Due to inadvertence, the last date of submission of the bids of the following to be read as follows:-

NIT no:-	25/SERI/Engg/Civil/PCR/DD/2018-19.
Name of the work:-	Construction of Brick Wall Water tank for Washing Dallah with water connection of Marlberry Multiplication Farm, at Khiddirpore, Balurghat , Dakshin-Dinajpur, under PCR.
Estimated Amount:-	Rs. 1,25,873.00
Last date of submission of bids:-	06-09-2018 upto 15.00 Hrs.
Date for opening of Technical bids	-06-09-2018 at 13.30 Hrs.

This has a reference to the advertisement published in on **the eco of india** on 10-08-2018.

04/9/18
Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal.